
ARLINGTON PARK - May 8, 2011 - Race 3
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares ( C) Claiming Price: $5,000
Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Lighten Up - 1:08.40 - May 3, 2008)
Purse: $10,000
Available Money: $10,000
Value of Race: $10,000 1st $6,000, 2nd $2,000, 3rd $1,100, 4th $600, 5th $300
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 2:03 Start: Good for all except 1, 8

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
1Mar11 5HAW3

22Apr11 3KEE5

26Apr11 6HAW5

12Apr11 4HAW1

8Apr11 3HAW5

24Nov10 8HAW8

20Apr11 7HAW2

29Apr11 3HAW5

2
4
7
3
6
1
5
8

Neverrguwithrichie (Baird, E.)
Do the Tiger (Felix, Julio)
Black Giraffe (Martinez, Seth)
Shaquita (Sanchez, Diego)
A Brush of Beauty (Santana, Jozbin)
Appoint (Giles, Francisco)
Pearl Ring (Diego, Inosencio)
Absolutely Ali (Stanley, Angel)

124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124

L f
L
L f
L f
L b
L b
L f
L

2
4
7
3
6
1
5
8

2
6
3
4
5
7
1
8

11

4Head

32 1/2

5Head

62 1/2

8
21/2

71/2

11 1/2

2Head

31/2

61

51/2

73

42 1/2

8

11 1/2

23

31/2

51

61/2

76

41 1/2

8

11 1/2

25

32 1/2

41 1/4

51 1/4

63/4

711

8

1.80
1.70*
5.70
9.20

16.40
27.40
9.50

17.70

pace, steady handling
angled rail3/8,2d best
close up 3wd, weakened
tracked rail,angled 5w
fanned 6wd, no rally
broke slowly
chased pace, gave way
reared start

Fractional Times: 23.62 48.05 1:00.40 Final Time: 1:12.71
Split Times: (24:43) (12:35) (12:31)
Run-Up: 29 feet

Winner: Neverrguwithrichie, Bay Filly, by Closing Argument out of Chelsea Rose, by West by West. Foaled Mar 04, 2007 in Florida.
Breeder: Alan Pesch & Second Wind Racing, LLC. Winning Owner: Richard Ravin

1 Claimed Horse(s): Neverrguwithrichie New Trainer: Roger A. Brueggemann New Owner: Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.

Claiming Prices: 2 - Neverrguwithrichie: $5,000; 4 - Do the Tiger: $5,000; 7 - Black Giraffe: $5,000; 3 - Shaquita: $5,000; 6 - A Brush of
Beauty: $5,000; 1 - Appoint: $5,000; 5 - Pearl Ring: $5,000; 8 - Absolutely Ali: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $123,350
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Neverrguwithrichie 5.60 3.00 2.20
4 Do the Tiger 2.80 2.20
7 Black Giraffe 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-4 13.20 65,476
$0.50 Trifecta 2-4-7 9.30 54,627
$0.10 Superfecta 2-4-7-3 6.35 26,816
$1.00 Pick 3 3-4-2 (3 correct) 30.60 10,591
$2.00 Quinella 2-4 6.20 5,149
$2.00 Daily Double 4-2 17.80 5,455

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Neverrguwithrichie 2 11 11 1/2 11 1/2 11 1/2

4 Do the Tiger 6 44 21 1/2 21 1/2 21 1/2

7 Black Giraffe 3 31 1/2 31 1/2 34 1/2 36 1/2

3 Shaquita 4 54 65 56 1/2 49

6 A Brush of Beauty 5 64 1/4 54 1/2 67 1/2 510 1/4

1 Appoint 7 87 1/4 76 78 611 1/2

5 Pearl Ring 1 21 42 45 712 1/4

8 Absolutely Ali 8 76 3/4 89 814 823 1/4

Trainers: 2 - Rivelli, Larry; 4 - Mason, Ingrid; 7 - Dorris, Chris; 3 - Lewellyn, Paul; 6 - Perez, Manny; 1 - Dorris, Chris; 5 - Reid, David; 8 - Weir, George

Owners: 2 -Richard Ravin; 4 - Tresner, Coby and Jennings, Charles W.; 7 - Horseplayers Racing Club LLC and Dorris, Chris; 3 - Webb, Margie and
Lewellyn, Paul; 6 -Robert Hoopes; 1 - Paul H. Adkins LLC; 5 - Mike Anderson Thoroughbreds LLC; 8 -Evelyn Weir;

Footnotes
NEVERRGUWITHRICHIE secured a narrow advantage soon after the break racing nearest the rail, dictated the pace racing into the bend, was roused in
upper stretch to maintain her margin and held sway to the end under steady handling. DO THE TIGER, unhurried outside foes in the opening stages, angled
in to gain a position between foes in the second flight after the opening furlong, shifted to the rail entering the turn, came through nearing upper stretch to
gain striking distance, shifted out racing through the lane but was always only second best. BLACK GIRAFFE, within striking distance four deep in the
opening stages, advanced three deep entering the bend to lodge a brief bid nearing upper stretch but weakened in the final quarter while continuing well
enough to earn a share. SHAQUITA tracked the leaders inside foes in the second flight, saved ground on the bend, shifted out in upper stretch and split
foes five wide late to improve her placing. A BRUSH OF BEAUTY, urged to position in the second flight outside foes, was fanned six wide racing into upper
stretch and lacked the needed closing response. APPOINT broke slowly, settled along the inside and never gained contention. PEARL RING was urged to
prompt the pace outside the eventual winner racing into the turn but gave way after a half. ABSOLUTELY ALI reared at the start, lacked response despite
some pressure in the opening stages and soon trailed.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=AP&CY=USA&DATE=05/08/2011&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=AP&CY=USA&DATE=05/08/2011&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

