## ARLINGTON PARK - May 8, 2011 - Race 3

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (C) Claiming Price: \$5,000

Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Lighten Up - 1:08.40 - May 3, 2008)

**Purse:** \$10,000

Available Money: \$10,000

Value of Race: \$10,000 1st \$6,000, 2nd \$2,000, 3rd \$1,100, 4th \$600, 5th \$300

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 2:03 Start: Good for all except 1, 8





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
1Mar11 <sup>5</sup> HAW <sup>3</sup>	2	Neverrguwithrichie (Baird, E.)	124	Lf	2	2	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 1 1/2	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	11 1/2	1.80	pace, steady handling
22Apr11 <sup>3</sup> KEE <sup>5</sup>	4	Do the Tiger (Felix, Julio)	124	L	4	6	4 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	1.70*	angled rail3/8,2d best
26Apr11 <sup>6</sup> HAW <sup>5</sup>	7	Black Giraffe (Martinez, Seth)	124	L f	7	3	3 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5.70	close up 3wd, weakened
12Apr11 <sup>4</sup> HAW <sup>1</sup>	3	Shaquita (Sanchez, Diego)	124	L f	3	4	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	9.20	tracked rail,angled 5w
8Apr11 <sup>3</sup> HAW <sup>5</sup>	6	A Brush of Beauty (Santana, Jozbin)	124	Lb	6	5	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	16.40	fanned 6wd, no rally
24Nov10 8HAW8	1	Appoint (Giles, Francisco)	124	Lb	1	7	8	7 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>3/4</sup>	27.40	broke slowly
20Apr11 <sup>7</sup> HAW <sup>2</sup>	5	Pearl Ring (Diego, Inosencio)	124	L f	5	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>11</sup>	9.50	chased pace, gave way
29Apr11 <sup>3</sup> HAW <sup>5</sup>	8	Absolutely Ali (Stanley, Angel)	124	L	8	8	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8	8	8	17 70	reared start

Fractional Times: 23.62 48.05 1:00.40 Final Time: 1:12.71

**Split Times:** (24:43) (12:35) (12:31)

Run-Up: 29 feet

Winner: Neverrguwithrichie, Bay Filly, by Closing Argument out of Chelsea Rose, by West by West. Foaled Mar 04, 2007 in Florida.

Breeder: Alan Pesch & Second Wind Racing, LLC. Winning Owner: Richard Ravin

1 Claimed Horse(s): Neverrguwithrichie New Trainer: Roger A. Brueggemann New Owner: Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.

Claiming Prices: 2 - Neverrguwithrichie: \$5,000; 4 - Do the Tiger: \$5,000; 7 - Black Giraffe: \$5,000; 3 - Shaquita: \$5,000; 6 - A Brush of

Beauty: \$5,000; 1 - Appoint: \$5,000; 5 - Pearl Ring: \$5,000; 8 - Absolutely Ali: \$5,000;

**Total WPS Pool:** \$123.350

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Neverrguwithrichie	5.60	3.00	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	2-4	13.20	65,476
4	Do the Tiger		2.80	2.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-4-7	9.30	54,627
7	Black Giraffe			3.00	\$0.10 Superfecta	2-4-7-3	6.35	26,816
					\$1.00 Pick 3	3-4-2 (3 correct)	30.60	10,591
					\$2.00 Quinella	2-4	6.20	5,149
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-2	17.80	5 455

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dot 1 errormance Rumming Line 1 review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
2	Neverrguwithrichie	2	1 <sup>1</sup>	11 1/2	1 1 1/2	1 1 1/2			
4	Do the Tiger	6	4 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>			
7	Black Giraffe	3	31 1/2	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	36 1/2			
3	Shaquita	4	54	6 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>9</sup>			
6	A Brush of Beauty	5	64 1/4	5 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>10 1/4</sup>			
1	Appoint	7	8 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>6</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>11</sup> 1/2			
5	Pearl Ring	1	21	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>12 1/4</sup>			
8	Absolutely Ali	8	7 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>9</sup>	8 <sup>14</sup>	8 <sup>23 1/4</sup>			

Trainers: 2 - Rivelli, Larry; 4 - Mason, Ingrid; 7 - Dorris, Chris; 3 - Lewellyn, Paul; 6 - Perez, Manny; 1 - Dorris, Chris; 5 - Reid, David; 8 - Weir, George

Owners: 2 -Richard Ravin; 4 - Tresner, Coby and Jennings, Charles W.; 7 - Horseplayers Racing Club LLC and Dorris, Chris; 3 - Webb, Margie and Lewellyn, Paul; 6 -Robert Hoopes; 1 - Paul H. Adkins LLC; 5 - Mike Anderson Thoroughbreds LLC; 8 -Evelyn Weir;

## Footnotes

NEVERRGUWITHRICHIE secured a narrow advantage soon after the break racing nearest the rail, dictated the pace racing into the bend, was roused in upper stretch to maintain her margin and held sway to the end under steady handling. DO THE TIGER, unhurried outside foes in the opening stages, angled in to gain a position between foes in the second flight after the opening furlong, shifted to the rail entering the turn, came through nearing upper stretch to gain striking distance, shifted out racing through the lane but was always only second best. BLACK GIRAFFE, within striking distance four deep in the opening stages, advanced three deep entering the bend to lodge a brief bid nearing upper stretch but weakened in the final quarter while continuing well enough to earn a share. SHAQUITA tracked the leaders inside foes in the second flight, saved ground on the bend, shifted out in upper stretch and split foes five wide late to improve her placing. A BRUSH OF BEAUTY, urged to position in the second flight outside foes, was fanned six wide racing into upper stretch and lacked the needed closing response. APPOINT broke slowly, settled along the inside and never gained contention. PEARL RING was urged to prompt the pace outside the eventual winner racing into the turn but gave way after a half. ABSOLUTELY ALI reared at the start, lacked response despite some pressure in the opening stages and soon trailed.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.